I

o

ScHOOL ¥OR DEAF, SUMNER.

The number of children on the roll at Summer at 31st March, 1933, was 57 boys and 63 girls ;

14 pupils left, and 12 were admitted during the year.

—4.

TABLE T.—EXPENDITURE ON SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF, SUMNER, FOR PERrIOD ENDED 3lsT MARCH, 1933.

Salaries ..

Advertising, &c.

Maintenance of nuplls and sundry expenses
Travelling-expenses

antenwnce of buildings, furnlshlngs, &c

Less—
Parental contributions and amount received from Hospital and Chari-
table Aid Board
Board of staff .
Miscellaneous ..
National-endowment revenue

Net expenditure for year ended 3lst March, 1932, was £5,767 bs. bd.

TABLE 8.

Net expenditure on upkeep of child-welfare institutions
New buildings
Salaries of staffs of homes, Chlld Welfare Ofﬁcers v1s1t1nfr nurses, &e.
Boarding-out of children—
Payments to foster-parents .
Payments to Postal Department as commission

Tssues of clothing, &c.— h £
From institutions .. .. .. .. 427
From central and branch stores .. .. .. 1,490

Medicine, medical attendance, dentistry, clothing, &e.

Inmates at service—

Issues of clothing, &c.— £
From institutions .. .. .. .. 925
From central and branch stores .. .. .. 769

Miscellaneous payments (clothing, medicine, &e.)

Refund of maintenance payments

Refund of inmates’ earnings

Rent, office requisites, &c. .. .
Maintenance of inmates in private 1nst1tut10ns
Travelling-expenses

Wages of “inmates ..

Legal expenses

Transfer and removal expenses

Contingencies

Less recoveries—

Board of staff ..

Parents and others

Sale of farm-produce .
Inmates’ earnings for clothing, &e.
Miscellaneous .
National- endowment revenue

* Expenditure £141,018, plus £1,003 (decrease in stocks).

£ £
5,453
13
1,870
283
32
—— 7,651
2,504
605
25
124
— 3,258
£4,393
£
13,259
.. 27,645
£
78,258
745
1,917
3,869
84,789
1,694
3,068
4,762
138
477
2,092
3,720
3,782
224
36
25
2
142,021*
£
2,548
15,810
1,756
1,863
1,422
2,440
28,839
£113,182

Approzimate Cost of Paper—Preparation, not given; printing (925 copies), £7 10s.

By Authority : G. H. LoNgy, Government Printer, Wellington.—1933.

Price 6d.}



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

