## SCHOOL FOR DEAF, SUMNER.

The number of children on the roll at Sumner at 31st March, 1933, was 57 boys and 63 girls; 14 pupils left, and 12 were admitted during the year.

Table 7.—Expenditure on School for the Deaf, Sumner, for Period ended 31st March, 1933.

						£	£
Salaries						5,453	
						13	
Maintenance of pupils and sundry	expenses					1,870	
Travelling-expenses	on pomoco					283	
Maintenance of buildings, furnish	inge de	• •				32	
maintenance of buildings, furnish	ings, ac.	• •	• •	• •	• •		7,651
r							1,001
Less—	,	1 6	TT		(Than:		
Parental contributions and a						9 504	
table Aid Board	• •		• •	• •	• •	2,504	
Board of staff						605	
						25	
Miscellaneous National-endowment revenue						124	
							3,258
							£4,393
Net expenditure for year ended	31st March	n, 1932,	was £5,7	67 5s. 5c	ł.		
tion experience is your instance.			,				£
AT / 3:4 lf -l-:		ABLE 8.	me			••	13,259
Net expenditure on upkeep of chi	na-wenare.	monnan	то	• •			
New buildings Child	W.16 OC	figure	itina n	roog ka		• •	${27,645}$
Salaries of staffs of homes, Child	wellare Of	ncers, vi	ուսոց nu	rses, &c.	• •		41,040
Boarding-out of children—						£ 70.050	
Payments to foster-parents					• •	78,258	
Payments to Postal Departm	nent as com	mission			• •	745	
Issues of clothing, &c.—					£		
From institutions					427		
From central and branc	h stores				1,490		
riom contant and a second						1 017	
						1,917	
Medicine, medical attendanc	e, dentistry	, clothin	g, &c.		••	$\frac{1,917}{3,869}$	04 700
	e, dentistry	, clothin	g, &c.				84,789
Inmates at service—	e, dentistry	7, clothin	g, &c.		••	3,869	84,789
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.—			g, &c.		£	3,869	84,789
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions			g, &c.		£ 925	3,869	84,789
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.—					£ 925 769	3,869	84,789
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brane	 h stores				£ 925	3,869 1,694	84,789
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brane	 h stores				£ 925 769	3,869	
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brane Miscellaneous payments (clot	 h stores thing, medi	  icine, &c.			£ 925 769	3,869 1,694	4,762
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brane Miscellaneous payments (clot	 h stores thing, medi	  icine, &c.			£ 925 769	3,869 1,694	4,762 138
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance Miscellaneous payments (clot	h stores thing, medi	  icine, &c.	  )		£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 $138$ $477$
Inmates at service— Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings	h stores thing, medi	 icine, &c. 	··· ··· ···		£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 $138$ $477$
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brane.  Miscellaneous payments (clother of maintenance payments)  Refund of inmates' earnings  Rent, office requisites, &c	h stores thing, medi s	 icine, &c.  			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 $138$ $477$ $2,092$
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c Maintenance of inmates in privat	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 $138$ $477$ $2,092$ $3,720$
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot  Refund of maintenance payments  Refund of inmates' earnings  Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat  Travelling-expenses	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses Wages of inmates	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot  Refund of maintenance payments  Refund of inmates' earnings  Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat  Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates  Legal expenses	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses Wages of inmates	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068 	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates Legal expenses Transfer and removal expenses	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068 	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates  Legal expenses  Transfer and removal expenses	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068 	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates  Legal expenses  Transfer and removal expenses Contingencies  Less recoveries—	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068 	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.— From institutions From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates Legal expenses Transfer and removal expenses Contingencies	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	3,869  1,694 3,068  £ 2,548	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates  Legal expenses  Transfer and removal expenses Contingencies  Less recoveries—	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068 	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates Legal expenses  Transfer and removal expenses Contingencies  Less recoveries—  Board of staff  Parents and others	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	\$\frac{1,694}{3,068}\$ \tag{2,548} \$\frac{15,810}{1,756}\$	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and branc  Miscellaneous payments (clot Refund of maintenance payments Refund of inmates' earnings Rent, office requisites, &c  Maintenance of inmates in privat Travelling-expenses  Wages of inmates  Legal expenses  Transfer and removal expenses Contingencies  Less recoveries—  Board of staff  Parents and others Sale of farm-produce	h stores thing, medi s thing institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	1,694 3,068 	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clother of the control	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	\$\frac{1,694}{3,068}\$ \tag{2,548} \$\frac{15,810}{1,756}\$ \$\frac{4,863}{4,863}\$	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clother of the control	h stores thing, medi s thing medi s te institutio	ons			£ 925 769	\$\frac{1,694}{3,068}\$ \tag{3,068}\$ \tag{2,548}\$ \$\frac{15,810}{4,863}\$ \$\frac{1,756}{4,863}\$ \$\frac{1,422}{4,422}\$	4,762 138 477 2,092 3,720 3,782 224 36 25
Inmates at service—  Issues of clothing, &c.—  From institutions  From central and brance  Miscellaneous payments (clother of the control	h stores thing, medi s e institutio	 icine, &c.   ons			£ 925 769	\$\frac{1,694}{3,068}\$ \tag{2,548} \$\frac{15,810}{1,756}\$ \$\frac{4,863}{4,863}\$	4,762

<sup>\*</sup> Expenditure £141,018, plus £1,003 (decrease in stocks).

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (925 copies), £7 10s.

By Authority: G. H. Loney, Government Printer, Wellington.—1933.